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Map Concepts – Draft 1A, 2

Maximum  Deviation 9.66%
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Map Concepts Draft 1A – Maximum Deviation – 8.61%

District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7

POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP
Total 647,882 518,208 399,139 643,374 514,291 320,279 675,026 546,479 462,644 705,226 604,616 512,460 640,584 518,512 393,338 669,914 526,290 392,380 680,155 514,721 376,915

Latino 45.13% 41.80% 31.42% 67.73% 63.52% 57.86% 34.61% 32.01% 26.22% 17.69% 16.54% 14.68% 65.23% 61.72% 55.77% 63.44% 60.20% 53.60% 61.70% 58.12% 49.07%

White 15.07% 16.34% 18.69% 8.59% 10.08% 12.74% 41.92% 44.54% 52.61% 59.20% 60.54% 65.94% 20.82% 23.31% 28.00% 22.67% 24.88% 31.15% 9.64% 11.30% 14.98%

Black 26.67% 27.71% 39.87% 5.60% 6.20% 9.44% 4.64% 4.84% 6.23% 4.18% 4.30% 5.64% 2.30% 2.56% 3.52% 3.44% 3.75% 5.07% 14.38% 14.83% 20.89%

AI/AN 0.16% 0.17% 0.16% 0.22% 0.22% 0.38% 0.13% 0.13% 0.44% 0.15% 0.15% 0.13% 0.16% 0.17% 0.20% 0.17% 0.18% 0.60% 0.18% 0.19% 0.18%

Asian 8.41% 9.58% 8.71% 15.58% 17.77% 18.48% 13.86% 14.35% 13.81% 12.55% 13.10% 12.55% 8.49% 9.47% 11.54% 7.76% 8.59% 9.25% 10.69% 12.32% 13.03%

NH/PI 0.11% 0.11% 0.11% 0.07% 0.07% 0.13% 0.11% 0.11% 0.53% 0.11% 0.11% 0.09% 0.07% 0.07% 0.06% 0.09% 0.10% 0.52% 0.52% 0.55% 0.74%

Other 0.87% 0.84% N/A 0.54% 0.46% N/A 0.72% 0.63% N/A 0.81% 0.75% N/A 0.54% 0.49% N/A 0.54% 0.48% N/A 0.57% 0.51% N/A

Mixed 3.58% 3.45% N/A 1.68% 1.68% N/A 4.00% 3.38% N/A 5.32% 4.50% N/A 2.39% 2.21% N/A 1.88% 1.80% N/A 2.31% 2.19% N/A

Map Concepts Draft 2 - Maximum Deviation – 9.71%

District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7
POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP

Total 647,882 518,208 399,139 665,037 539,616 386,119 675,026 546,479 462,644 705,226 604,616 512,460 648,843 514,384 339,031 669,914 526,290 392,380 650,233 493,524 365,382

Latino 45.13% 41.80% 31.42% 63.78% 60.10% 55.75% 34.61% 32.01% 26.22% 17.69% 16.54% 14.68% 70.14% 66.16% 58.40% 63.44% 60.20% 53.60% 60.58% 56.98% 48.28%

White 15.07% 16.34% 18.69% 15.86% 17.84% 21.53% 41.92% 44.54% 52.61% 59.20% 60.54% 65.94% 12.88% 14.91% 20.03% 22.67% 24.88% 31.15% 10.03% 11.73% 15.43%

Black 26.67% 27.71% 39.87% 3.02% 3.33% 4.63% 4.64% 4.84% 6.23% 4.18% 4.30% 5.64% 5.20% 5.75% 8.5% 3.44% 3.75% 5.07% 14.57% 14.99% 20.83%

AI/AN 0.16% 0.17% 0.16% 0.20% 0.20% 0.28% 0.13% 0.13% 0.44% 0.15% 0.15% 0.13% 0.18% 0.19% 0.29% 0.17% 0.18% 0.60% 0.18% 0.19% 0.18%

Asian 8.41% 9.58% 8.71% 14.35% 15.93% 16.72% 13.86% 14.35% 13.81% 12.55% 13.10% 12.55% 9.17% 10.65% 11.83% 7.76% 8.59% 9.25% 11.14% 12.79% 13.41%

NH/PI 0.11% 0.11% 0.11% 0.07% 0.07% 0.08% 0.11% 0.11% 0.53% 0.11% 0.11% 0.09% 0.07% 0.07% 0.09% 0.09% 0.10% 0.52% 0.54% 0.57% 0.76%

Other 0.87% 0.84% N/A 0.55% 0.49% N/A 0.72% 0.63% N/A 0.81% 0.75% N/A 0.53% 0.46% N/A 0.54% 0.48% N/A 0.57% 0.51% N/A

Mixed 3.58% 3.45% N/A 2.18% 2.04% N/A 4.00% 3.38% N/A 5.32% 4.50% N/A 1.83% 1.80% N/A 1.88% 1.80% N/A 2.38% 2.24% N/A



LAUSD – District 1

WWW.ARCBRIDGE.COM 4

District 1 Current Draft 1A Draft 2

POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP

Total 659,160 526,424 407,422 647,882 518,208 399,139 647,882 518,208 399,139

Latino 43.62% 40.37% 30.23% 45.13% 41.80% 31.42% 45.13% 41.80% 31.42%

White 17.11% 18.56% 21.01% 15.07% 16.34% 18.69% 15.07% 16.34% 18.69%

Black 27.46% 28.42% 39.52% 26.67% 27.71% 39.87% 26.67% 27.71% 39.87%

AI/AN 0.34% 0.36% N/A 0.16% 0.17% 0.16% 0.16% 0.17% 0.16%

Asian 8.55% 9.42% 7.81% 8.41% 9.58% 8.12% 8.41% 9.58% 8.12%

NH/PI 0.15% 0.15% N/A 0.11% 0.11% 0.11% 0.11% 0.11% 0.11%

Other 1.18% 1.14% 1.43% 0.87% 0.84% N/A 0.87% 0.84% N/A

Mixed 1.59% 1.59% N/A 3.58% 3.45% N/A 3.58% 3.45% N/A



LAUSD – District 2
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District 2 Current Draft 1A Draft 2

POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP

Total 644,859 520,633 330,013 665,037 539,616 386,119 643,374 514,291 320,279

Latino 64.65% 60.40% 54.72% 63.78% 60.10% 55.75% 67.73% 63.52% 57.86%

White 9.59% 11.13% 14.10% 15.86% 17.84% 21.53% 8.59% 10.08% 12.74%

Black 5.59% 6.17% 9.02% 3.02% 3.33% 4.63% 5.60% 6.20% 9.44%

AI/AN 0.37% 0.38% N/A 0.20% 0.20% 0.28% 0.22% 0.22% 0.38%

Asian 18.42% 20.66% 20.78% 14.35% 15.93% 16.11% 15.58% 17.77% 18.48%

NH/PI 0.10% 0.10% N/A 0.07% 0.07% 0.08% 0.07% 0.07% 0.13%

Other 0.71% 0.64% 1.34% 0.55% 0.49% N/A 0.54% 0.46% N/A

Mixed 0.57% 0.53% N/A 2.18% 2.04% N/A 1.68% 1.68% N/A



LAUSD – District 3
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District 3 Current Draft 1A Draft 2

POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP

Total 697,257 566,501 480,646 675,026 546,479 462,644 675,026 546,479 462,644

Latino 32.85% 30.41% 25.31% 34.61% 32.01% 26.22% 34.61% 32.01% 26.22%

White 43.88% 46.39% 54.03% 41.92% 44.54% 52.61% 41.92% 44.54% 52.61%

Black 5.26% 5.29% 5.96% 4.64% 4.84% 6.23% 4.64% 4.84% 6.23%

AI/AN 0.51% 0.53% N/A 0.13% 0.13% 0.44% 0.13% 0.13% 0.44%

Asian 15.31% 15.39% 13.57% 13.86% 14.35% 13.81% 13.86% 14.35% 13.81%

NH/PI 0.17% 0.17% N/A 0.11% 0.11% 0.53% 0.11% 0.11% 0.53%

Other 1.27% 1.17% 1.13% 0.72% 0.63% N/A 0.72% 0.63% N/A

Mixed 0.74% 0.64% N/A 4.00% 3.38% N/A 4.00% 3.38% N/A



LAUSD – District 4
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District 4 Current Draft 1A Draft 2

POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP

Total 703,171 609,563 518,015 705,226 604,616 512,460 705,226 604,616 512,460

Latino 16.81% 15.83% 13.92% 17.69% 16.54% 14.68% 17.69% 16.54% 14.68%

White 60.64% 61.79% 67.08% 59.20% 60.54% 65.94% 59.20% 60.54% 65.94%

Black 5.31% 5.33% 5.98% 4.18% 4.30% 5.64% 4.18% 4.30% 5.64%

AI/AN 0.61% 0.63% N/A 0.15% 0.15% 0.13% 0.15% 0.15% 0.13%

Asian 13.95% 13.96% 11.77% 12.55% 13.10% 12.55% 12.55% 13.10% 12.55%

NH/PI 0.19% 0.18% N/A 0.11% 0.11% 0.09% 0.11% 0.11% 0.09%

Other 1.73% 1.63% 1.28% 0.81% 0.75% N/A 0.81% 0.75% N/A

Mixed 0.77% 0.65% N/A 5.32% 4.50% N/A 5.32% 4.50% N/A



LAUSD – District 5
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District 5 Current Draft 1A Draft 2

POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP

Total 611,883 484,391 359,990 648,843 514,384 339,031 640,584 518,512 393,338

Latino 70.55% 67.36% 60.99% 70.14% 66.16% 58.40% 65.23% 61.72% 55.77%

White 16.77% 18.96% 23.64% 12.88% 14.91% 20.03% 20.82% 23.31% 28.00%

Black 2.47% 2.61% 3.25% 5.20% 5.75% 8.50% 2.30% 2.56% 3.52%

AI/AN 0.35% 0.38% N/A 0.18% 0.19% 0.29% 0.16% 0.17% 0.20%

Asian 8.61% 9.53% 11.13% 9.17% 10.65% 11.83% 8.49% 9.47% 11.54%

NH/PI 0.09% 0.09% N/A 0.07% 0.07% 0.09% 0.07% 0.07% 0.06%

Other 0.73% 0.67% 0.97% 0.53% 0.46% N/A 0.54% 0.49% N/A

Mixed 0.43% 0.39% N/A 1.83% 1.80% N/A 2.39% 2.21% N/A



LAUSD – District 6
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District 6 Current Draft 1A Draft 2

POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP

Total 666,995 518,803 377,412 669,914 526,290 392,380 669,914 526,290 392,380

Latino 66.99% 63.95% 57.56% 63.44% 60.20% 53.60% 63.44% 60.20% 53.60%

White 19.28% 21.29% 26.82% 22.67% 24.88% 31.15% 22.67% 24.88% 31.15%

Black 3.42% 3.66% 4.88% 3.44% 3.75% 5.07% 3.44% 3.75% 5.07%

AI/AN 0.38% 0.42% N/A 0.17% 0.18% 0.60% 0.17% 0.18% 0.60%

Asian 8.64% 9.51% 9.80% 7.76% 8.59% 9.25% 7.76% 8.59% 9.25%

NH/PI 0.11% 0.11% N/A 0.09% 0.10% 0.52% 0.09% 0.10% 0.52%

Other 0.74% 0.68% 0.96% 0.54% 0.48% N/A 0.54% 0.48% N/A

Mixed 0.44% 0.39% N/A 1.88% 1.80% N/A 1.88% 1.80% N/A



LAUSD – District 7
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District 7 Current Draft 1A Draft 2

POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP POP VAP CVAP

Total 661,602 499,764 363,342 650,233 493,524 365,382 680,155 514,721 376,915

Latino 62.09% 58.52% 49.43% 60.58% 56.98% 48.28% 61.70% 58.12% 49.07%

White 9.87% 11.60% 15.41% 10.03% 11.73% 15.43% 9.64% 11.30% 14.98%

Black 13.94% 14.22% 19.73% 14.57% 14.99% 20.83% 14.38% 14.83% 20.89%

AI/AN 0.36% 0.40% N/A 0.18% 0.19% 0.18% 0.18% 0.19% 0.18%

Asian 11.50% 13.10% 13.49% 11.14% 12.79% 13.41% 10.69% 13.03% 12.60%

NH/PI 0.58% 0.62% N/A 0.54% 0.57% 0.76% 0.52% 0.55% 0.74%

Other 0.74% 0.67% 1.93% 0.57% 0.51% N/A 0.57% 0.51% N/A

Mixed 0.91% 0.88% N/A 2.38% 2.24% N/A 2.31% 2.19% N/A


